

# All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/58/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 18th November, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Ten20 Conductive Paste and Nuprep Skin Prep Gel, Make: Weaver and Company on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Ten20 Conductive Paste and Nuprep Skin Prep Gel, Make: Weaver and Company on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Weaver and Company, USA through its authorized dealer M/s Rohanika & Medical Systems, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Ten20 Conductive Paste and Nuprep Skin Prep Gel within 07 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



U L U III p u II q 565 Nucla Way, Unit B Aurora, Colorado 80011 United States Phone: (800) 525-2130 Fax: (303) 367-5118 www.weaverandcompany.com

Date: 31 October, 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

### PROPRIETY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

We hereby certify that the below mentioned items, manufactured/marked by Weaver and Company, are proprietary in nature:

### Nuprep® Skin Prep Gel

- 4oz Tube 3-pack (Item #10-30)
- 25g Tube 6-pack (Item #10-61)
- 25g Tube 6-pack (Item #10-65)
- Single-use Cup 24-pack (Item #10-91)

### Ten20® Conductive Paste

- 4oz Jar 3-pack (Item #10-20-4)
- 4oz Tube 3-pack (Item #10-20-4T)
- 8oz Jar 3-pack (Item #10-20-8)
- Single-use Cup 24-pack (Item #10-20-1)

and can be sold through our authorized distributor:

M/s Rohanika Electronics & Medical Systems C-49, Okhla Phase-1 New Delhi 110020 India

Sincerely,

Daniel Pincus

Regulatory Affairs Associate Weaver and Company

Email: dpincus@weaverandcompany.com

OR OR NO.

## WEAVER

### and company

565 Nucla Way, Unit B Aurora, Colorado 80011 Phone: (303) 366-1804 Toll-Free: (800) 525-2130 Fax: (303) 367-5118 www.weaverandcompany.com

### Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern:

We, the Manufacturer:

D. O. Weaver and Company, Inc. (doing business as "Weaver and Company") 565 Nucla Way, Unit B Aurora, Colorado 80011 USA

Manufacturer of:

### Nuprep® Skin Prep Gel

- 4oz Tube 3-pack (Item #10-30) 4oz Tube Single Kit (Item #10-30K 25g Tube 6-pack (Item #10-61) 25g Tube 20-pack (Item #10-65) 25g Tube Sample (Item #10-25S) Single-use Cup 24 Pack (Item #10-91)

#### Ten20® Conductive Paste

- 4oz Jar 3-pack (Item #10-20-4)4oz Tube 3-pack (Item #10-20-4T)
- 4oz Tube Single Kit (Item #10-20-4TK)
  8oz Jar 3-pack (Item #10-20-8)
- Single-use Cup 24-pack (Item #10-20-1)

Hereby appoints:

M/S ROHANIKA & MEDICAL SYSTEMS C-49, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL STATE PHASE-1 NEW DELHI 110020 INDIA

### EMAIL: DEVDUTT@ROHANIKA.COM

uct range;	for our complete produc	INDIA	As a distributor in the territory of	•
·	ne inINDIA	ute our entire product li	Is authorized to quote, sell, and distrib	•
y (60) months	for a period of sixty (	1 October 2022 termination is given in	ter of authorization will be valid from _ omatically renewed unless a notice o	and aut
y (60) v, at le	for a period of sixty ( writing by either party, a			and aut

David O. Weaver, RPh

CEO

Weaver and Company

Email: dweaver@weaverandcompany.com

